condensed combined financial information. Actual amounts as of the date of the consummation of the Business Combination
might differ from the pro forma amounts presented below in the unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position
below as of December 31, 2020, primarily as a result of 1) the timing of our investment in working capital which typically peak
in the first quarter as a result of the seasonal demand pattern of beverage consumption, which generally peaks during the late
spring and summer months and in the period prior to the winter holiday season, and 2) the timing of cash outflows in respect of
capital expenditures including in relation to the announced business growth investment program.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As of December 31, 2020

AMP

Business

Historical

GHV

Historical

US-

GAAP(1)

IFRS

Conversion

and

Reclassification

Adjustments(2)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming No

Redemptions)

Pro Forma

Combined

(Assuming

No

Redemption)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming

Maximum

Redemption)

Pro Forma

Combined

(Assuming

Maximum

Redemption)

(in $ 'm) (in $ 'm) (in $ 'm) (in $ 'm) (in $ 'm) (in $ 'm) (in $ 'm)

Balance sheet

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 1,884 � � � 1,884 � 1,884

Property, plant and

equipment
1,232 � � � 1,232 � 1,232

Derivative financial

instruments
9 � � � 9 � 9

Deferred tax assets 88 � � � 88 � 88

Other non-current assets 4 � 525 (525)(8) 4 � 4

Investments and cash held in

Trust Account
� 525 (525) � �� � ��

3,217 525 �� (525) 3,217 �� 3,217

Current assets

Inventories 250 � � � 250 � 250

Trade and other receivables 368 � � � 368 � 368

Prepaid assets � � � � �� � ��

Contract asset 139 � � � 139 � 139

Derivative financial

instruments
23 � � � 23 � 23

Cash and cash equivalents 257 1 � 2,775(4) �� � ��

� � � (2,315)(5) �� � ��

� � � (16)(7) �� � ��

� � � 525(8) �� (520)(16) ��

� � � 600(10) �� 95(17) ��

� � � (1,085)(11) �� 385(18) ��

� � � (77)(12) �� � ��

� � � (18)(13) 647 � 607

1,037 1 �� 389 1,427 (40) 1,387

TOTAL ASSETS 4,254 526 �� (136) 4,644 (40) 4,604

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

106

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

107

AMP

Business

Historical

GHV

Historical

US-

GAAP(1)

IFRS

Conversion

and

Reclassification

Adjustments(2)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming No

Redemptions)

Pro Forma

Combined

(Assuming

No

Redemption)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming

Maximum

[…]

Accumulated deficit � � � (16)(7) �� � ��

� � � (77)(12) �� � ��

� � � (146)(15) (239) 7(19) (232)

AMP Business

Invested capital

attributable to the

AMP Business

48 � � (48)(6) �� � ��

GHV��Stockholders´

equity:
� � � � �� � ��

Preferred stock � �(1a) � �(9) �� � ��

Class A Common

Stock
� �(1b) � �(9) �� � ��

Class F Common

Stock
� �(1c) � �(9) �� � ��

Additional paid-in-

capital
� 6 � (6)(9) �� � ��

Accumulated deficit � (1) � 1(9) �� � ��

TOTAL EQUITY 48 5 �� 19 72 (40) 32

Commitments and

Contingencies:

Class A Common

Stock subject to

possible redemption

�� 502 (502)(3) �� �� �� ��

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

AMP

Business

Historical

GHV

Historical

US-

GAAP(1)

IFRS

Conversion

and

Reclassification

Adjustments(2)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming No

Redemptions)

Pro Forma

Combined

(Assuming

No

Redemption)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments

(Assuming

Maximum

Redemption)

Pro Forma

Combined

(Assuming

Maximum

Redemption)

(in $'m) (in $'m) (in $'m) (in $'m) (in $'m) (in $'m) (in $'m)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 2,793 � 502(3) 2,775(4) �� � ��

� � � (2,690)(5) �� � ��

� � � (502)(9) 2,878 � 2,878

Employee benefit

obligations
219 � � � 219 � 219

Derivative financial

instruments
2 � � � 2 � 2

Deferred tax liabilities 203 � � � 203 � 203

Provisions and other

liabilities
20 � � 280(14) 300 � 300

Other non-current liabilities � � 18 (18)(13) �� � ��

Deferred underwriting

compensation
� 18 (18) � �� � ��

3,237 18 502 (155) 3,602 �� 3,602

Current liabilities

Borrowings 42 � � 1,085(5) �� (385)(18) ��

� � � (1,085)(11) 42 385(18) 42

Derivative financial

instruments
12 � � � 12 � 12

Trade and other payables 843 � 1 � 844 � 844

Accrued expenses,

formation and offering

costs

� 1 (1) � �� � ��

State franchise tax

accrual
� � � � �� � ��

Income tax payable 59 � � � 59 � 59

Provisions 13 � � � 13 � 13

969 1 �� �� 970 �� 970

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,206 19 502 (155) 4,572 �� 4,572

TOTAL EQUITY and

LIABILITIES
4,254 526 �� (136) 4,644 (40) 4,604

GHV Historical Presentation

1)
The historical financial information of GHV was prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

1a)
Represents Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized, none issued or outstanding.

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

108

1b)
Represents GHV Class A Common Stock, $0.0001 par value; 400,000,000 shares authorized, 2,268,941 shares issued and outstanding (excluding

50,231,059 shares subject to possible redemption) at December 31, 2020.